

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDERS)
NO. 4245 of 2025**

=====

YUSUF @ TOLO ABBASBHAI KAPASI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ALINAVAZ A VAKIL(10191) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 02/05/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of the sick-note filed by learned advocate for the applicant, S.O. to 19.06.2025.

NABILA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)