

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDERS)
NO. 4245 of 2025**

=====

YUSUF @ TOLO ABBASBHAI KAPASI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ALINAVAZ A VAKIL(10191) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR TRUPESH KATHERIYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 21/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Since 03.03.2025, the present matter is being adjourned in view of the sick note or leave note filed by the learned Advocate appearing for the applicant. Today also the the learned Advocate appearing for the applicant, is not present when the matter is called out.

Hence, the present application is dismissed for default.

AHS

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)